

*!

ITEM NO.301(P.H.)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3026 OF 2004

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal No. 3025 of 2004

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No. 5567 of 2004

(With office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 6815-6816 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 10596-10597 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 18392 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

SLP(C) No. 27016 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal No. 333 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.7190 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 11305 of 2013

(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with office report)

Date: 29/08/2013 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Sthalekar, Adv.

For Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms.Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Param Kr.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R.S.Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh,
Mr. Sujit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Param Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Rishi, Adv.
for M/s Khaitan & Co., Adv.

SLP(C)10596-97/10

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Rishi, Adv.
for M/s Khaitan & Co., Adv.

SLP(C) 6815-16/05

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.
for M/s Khaitan & Co., Adv.

C.A. 5567/2004

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Rishi, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Av.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, learned senior counsel for the respondent(s) resumed his arguments at 3.00 p.m. and was on his legs, when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matters as part-heard.

List the matters on 3rd September, 2013 (Tuesday) at 3.00 p.m. as part-heard.

(G.V. Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt. Registrar